fication of certain inadequacies of the programs. Problem 
areas were forwarded to higher authorities for resolution. 
The repairable management program was implemented on 31 
December 1975. 

b. In August 1975, A6E outfitting funding requirements 
of one hundred and forty-eight thousand dollars ($148,000.00) 
for NSA/DSA material were identified and provided to initiate 
requisitioning action. Subsequently, a decision to transfer 
aircraft from a Navy squadron, deployed in WESTPac, resulted 
in modification of the selected critical repairable components